e . . Board of Education
Oakland Unified School District 1011 Union Street, #940
Oakland, CA 94607
(510) 879-1944
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Text

File #: 09-1170, Version: 1

Approval by the State Administrator of Amendment No. 1 of a Professional Services Contract between the District and
James Harris, for the latter to provide intervention strategies for 3rd, 4th and 5th grade students by exposing them to
conflict resolution strategies, ways to solve issues on the playground and ways to play on the playground; provide support
in contacting families on an ongoing basis; work with student leadership-safety patrol, student council, junior coaches to
help establish and reinforce core school values; provide trainings and support to Junior Coaches, and support students
who are stuggling with negative emotions at Chabot Elementary School, for the period of November 20, 2008 through
June 30, 2009, in an additional amount of $10,000.00, increasing contract from $22,500.00 to an amount not to exceed
$32,500.00. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

[Enter body here.]

Oakland Unified School District Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/14/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

